62
O
ve
rm
o
u
ld
ed

- Custom L and R value under demand.
Electrical speci!cations
This chart is a reference guide for the most common required values at
working frequency of 20, 125 and 134 kHz. Any other inductance value at
LF or tighter tolerances can be provided.
Please contact our sales department for any inquiry.
Sensitivity measured with Helmholtz coils H=8.36 Ap/m @125 kHz.
Contact Tech. department. for measurement speci!cation.
P/N L (mH) Q
Rdc
(Ω)
SRF
(MHz)
Freq.
(kHz)
KCA-A-0930J 0.930 >5 7.2 >0.6 20@
KCA-A-1345J 1.345 >5 13.5 0.5 20@
KCA-B-0345J 0.345 >40 4.4 >0.8 125@
KCA-B-1080J 1.080 >50 7.8 >0.6 125@
KCA-C-0640J 0.640 >50 6 >0.6 134,2@
KCA-C-0940J 0.940 >50 7.3 >0.6 134,2@
L: Ferrite core coil inductance
R: Copper resistance and connection
Z: External impedance
Electrical diagram